respondents) will not participate in whole or in part and 504 will go on to participate as 
respondents.  The total estimated number of participants is 192. Responder estimates per activity is 
based on anticipated response rates of 19% (192/1,008). Two hundred and eighty-eight (288) 
individuals will be recruited to participate in these focus groups. Of these, 192 (66.7%) will 
participate in focus group discussions. 

Table 1: Number of respondents

Instrument Total Number
of Participants

Number of
respondents

Proportion of